03-18-2002

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	9063
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): United Site Services, Inc. 2 - 28 - 0 2 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	Address: Street Address: 31 Middlesex Road City: MansfieldState: MA_Zip: 02048 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1 January 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2489123
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James C. Duda	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Bulkley, Richardson and Gelinas, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Main Street, Suite 2700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01115-5507	
	E THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including of	Signature Signature Date Date The required cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0018

CERTIFICATION OF NAME CHANGE

CERTIFICATION made this 28th day of January, 2002, that United Site Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is now known as United Site Services, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation.

Recital

United Site Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, has adopted and used in its business the following trademark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

UNITED SITE SERVICES, Registration No. 2,489,123, dated September 11, 2001.

Now, therefore, notice is hereby provided that, effective April 2, 2001, United Site Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, merged into United Liquids, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, which was the surviving corporation. United Liquids, Inc. then changed its name to United Site Services, Inc. Thus, the former United Site Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is now known as United Site Services, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, and is the owner of the entire interest in the trademark and in the registration thereof, Number 2,489,123, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such mark is used.

In witness whereof United Site Services, Inc., has executed this instrument.

United Site Services, Inc.

By: Ronald Parlengas

Its: Chief Financial Officer

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

28 Vanuary, 2002

Then personally appeared the above-named Ronald Parlengas and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of United Site Services, Inc., before me.

TYNNOA A. CRABTREE Notary Public My commission expires: JANUARY 7, 2005

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/28/2002 REEL: 002462 FRAME: 0019